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Overall Finish List - Boys

Boys 5K

Class A

 O'all   Adj
 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace   Grade

    1      1   1685  Alex Wischnack        Norwood-Young America High School       16:42.4  3:20/K    11 
    2      2   1820  Connor          SchankHoward Lake-Waverly-Winsted High Sc     16:53.6  3:23/K 10      
    3      3   1667  Jac Chelman           Glencoe-Silver Lake High School         16:56.6  3:23/K    11 
    4      4   1827  Noah Moravec          Mora High School                        17:04.2  3:25/K    10 
    5      5   1781  Easton Foss           Pine City High School                   17:09.2  3:26/K    11 
    6      6   1761  Joe             BastiaFoley High School                       17:11.2  3:26/K 10      
    7      7   1826  Brendan Johnson       Mora High School                        17:11.5  3:26/K    12 
    8      8   1653  Brandon Duffy         Coop 279 Mayer Luthern/LPWHT            17:15.8  3:27/K    12 
    9      9   1627  Zachkary Anderson     Coop 780 Spectrum-Legacy                17:19.5  3:28/K    8  
   10     10   1725  JP Flanders           Providence Academy                      17:19.7  3:28/K    12 
   11     11   1825  Sam Johnson           Mora High School                        17:20.4  3:28/K    12 
   12     12   1829  John Schwinghamer     Mora High School                        17:23.5  3:29/K    9  
   13     13   1831  Alec Sanbeck          Mora High School                        17:23.9  3:29/K    9  
   14     14   1828  Cole Oslin            Mora High School                        17:25.9  3:29/K    10 
   15     15   1635  Andrew Schonnesen     Maple Lake High School                  17:27.4  3:29/K 11      
   16     16   1669  Isiah Herout          Glencoe-Silver Lake High School         17:27.9  3:29/K    11 
   17     17   1668  Brandon Richter       Glencoe-Silver Lake High School         17:31.0  3:30/K    11 
   18     18   1799  Jamie Kasper          Annandale High School                   17:31.1  3:30/K    10 
   19     19   1779  Noah Adams            Pine City High School                   17:32.0  3:30/K    10 
   20     20   1671  Cody Becker           Glencoe-Silver Lake High School         17:36.2  3:31/K    12 
   21     21   1673  Garret Ardolf         Glencoe-Silver Lake High School         17:37.2  3:31/K    11 
   22     22   1638  Jackson Willard       Maple Lake High School                  17:38.9  3:32/K    11 
   23     23   1602  Jon Hall              Milaca High School                      17:40.5  3:32/K    8  
   24     24   1830  Michael Schwinghamer  Mora High School                        17:41.4  3:32/K    9  
   25     25   1934  Garrett Larson        Rush City High School                   17:43.1  3:33/K    12 
   26     26   1637  Devin Deringer        Maple Lake High School                  17:44.1  3:33/K 10      
   27     27   1765  Logan           Lunde Foley High School                       17:47.9  3:33/K 12      
   28     28   1762  Kyle            MetzgeFoley High School                       17:48.2  3:34/K 10      
   29     29   1797   Matt Fliegel         Annandale High School                   17:50.8  3:34/K    12 
   30     30   1763  Spencer         ElwellFoley High School                       17:52.1  3:34/K 10      
   31     31   1601  Cameron Sundberg      Milaca High School                      17:53.2  3:35/K    12 
   32     32   1639  Ross Hickey           Maple Lake High School                  17:55.2  3:35/K 10      
   33     33   1744  Austin Witthuhn       Rockford High School                    17:57.9  3:35/K    12 
   34     34   1871  Logan Leavey          Braham Area High School                 17:58.0  3:36/K    9  
   35     35   1870  Connor TenNapel       Braham Area High School                 17:58.5  3:36/K    12 
   36     36   1672  Garrett Ober          Glencoe-Silver Lake High School         17:59.0  3:36/K    11 
   37     37   1636  Scott Jordan          Maple Lake High School                  18:00.0  3:36/K 11      
   38     38   1726  Jack Reschenberg      Providence Academy                      18:03.4  3:37/K    12 
   39     39   1686  Ben Barth             Norwood-Young America High School       18:04.4  3:37/K    10 
   40     40   1728  Andrew Beukelman      Providence Academy                      18:04.6  3:37/K    10 
   41     41   1801  Christopher Groth     Annandale High School                   18:05.4  3:37/K    8  
   42     42   1747  Nick Klonne           Rockford High School                    18:06.0  3:37/K    11 
   43     43   1800  Jeffery Braun         Annandale High School                   18:06.0  3:37/K    9  
   44     44   1729  Reed Trende           Providence Academy                      18:07.7  3:37/K    10 
   45     45   1743  Ty Griffin            Rockford High School                    18:07.9  3:37/K    12 
   46     46   1884  Mike Burns            Watertown-Mayer High School             18:11.2  3:38/K    11 
   47     47   1802  Zach Boos             Annandale High School                   18:12.0  3:38/K    10 
   48     48   1764  Brandon         TschidFoley High School                       18:15.0  3:39/K 11      
   49     49   1872  Thomas Warner         Braham Area High School                 18:15.5  3:39/K    10 
   50     50   1821  Loren           StueveHoward Lake-Waverly-Winsted High Sc     18:20.9  3:40/K 10      
   51     51   1785  Jonah Spahr           Pine City High School                   18:22.8  3:40/K    11 
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   52     52   1670  Austin Schroepfer     Glencoe-Silver Lake High School         18:28.4  3:42/K    9  
   53     53   1703  Josh Nordstrom        Coop 668 Heritage Christian Academy     18:30.6  3:42/K    9  
   54     54   1632  Nevin Sagstetter      Coop 780 Spectrum-Legacy                18:33.1  3:43/K    8  
   55     55   1921  Kevin Nelson          Rush City High School                   18:33.1  3:43/K    11 
   56     56   1606  Dray Thomas-Ferry     Milaca High School                      18:38.8  3:44/K    11 
   57  (< 5)   1902  Johnny Nelson         Hinckley-Finlayson High School          18:42.7  3:44/K    12 
   58     57   1923  Zeth Langworthy       Rush City High School                   18:46.5  3:45/K    11 
   59     58   1631  Nathaniel Hackbarth   Coop 780 Spectrum-Legacy                18:47.2  3:45/K    10 
   60     59   1782  Eli Grubbs            Pine City High School                   18:47.3  3:45/K    9  
   61     60   1688  Cole Sauter           Norwood-Young America High School       18:48.0  3:46/K    12 
   62     61   1783  Beau Hunter           Pine City High School                   18:51.4  3:46/K    10 
   63     62   1780  Andrew Clementson     Pine City High School                   18:51.6  3:46/K    10 
   64     63   1885  Jon Vouk              Watertown-Mayer High School             18:53.3  3:47/K    11 
   65     64   1767  Jack            SwansoFoley High School                       18:53.6  3:47/K 8       
   66     65   1817  Spenser         Weber Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted High Sc     18:54.1  3:47/K 12      
   67     66   1727  Michael Burns         Providence Academy                      18:56.1  3:47/K    11 
   68     67   1766  Taylor Jurek          Foley High School                       18:56.2  3:47/K 10      
   69     68   1654  Alex Mielke           Coop 279 Mayer Luthern/LPWHT            18:59.7  3:48/K    10 
   70     69   1641  Adam Ruhland          Maple Lake High School                  19:01.4  3:48/K 11      
   71     70   1798  Eric Gilbertson       Annandale High School                   19:02.2  3:48/K    12 
   72     71   1803  Hunter Norgren        Annandale High School                   19:02.9  3:48/K    10 
   73     72   1655  Wyatt Entinger        Coop 279 Mayer Luthern/LPWHT            19:04.9  3:49/K    11 
   74     73   1687  Chase Heuer           Norwood-Young America High School       19:06.7  3:49/K    11 
   75     74   1731  Jackson Rastetter     Providence Academy                      19:11.4  3:50/K    9  
   76     75   1748  Brannon Winters       Rockford High School                    19:12.3  3:50/K    11 
   77     76   1640  Cullen Gallagher      Maple Lake High School                  19:15.0  3:51/K    11 
   78     77   1886  Ethan Thonn           Watertown-Mayer High School             19:15.8  3:51/K    12 
   79     78   1730  Noah Boldt            Providence Academy                      19:15.9  3:51/K    10 
   80     79   1603  Jacob Riebel          Milaca High School                      19:16.3  3:51/K    11 
   81     80   1924  Devan Larson          Rush City High School                   19:18.5  3:52/K    10 
   82     81   1851  Danny Leemon          North Lakes Academy                     19:27.2  3:53/K  11   
   83     82   1689  Devon Dvorak          Norwood-Young America High School       19:29.6  3:54/K    10 
   84     83   1874  Pen Sullivan          Braham Area High School                 19:29.8  3:54/K    8  
   85     84   1876  Cody Anderson         Braham Area High School                 19:30.7  3:54/K    10 
   86     85   1605  Zack Korvela          Milaca High School                      19:30.8  3:54/K    9  
   87     86   1630  Wyatt Barnier         Coop 780 Spectrum-Legacy                19:31.2  3:54/K    9  
   88     87   1873  Nick Jones            Braham Area High School                 19:31.2  3:54/K    10 
   89     88   1787  Russ Westeren         Pine City High School                   19:31.7  3:54/K    12 
   90     89   1690  Clay Sauter           Norwood-Young America High School       19:31.7  3:54/K    10 
   91     90   1691  Luke Peterson         Norwood-Young America High School       19:34.8  3:55/K    9  
   92     91   1749  Joseph Pothast        Rockford High School                    19:35.3  3:55/K    9  
   93     92   1746  Drew Hafften          Rockford High School                    19:36.5  3:55/K    11 
   94     93   1633  Benjamin Harvey       Coop 780 Spectrum-Legacy                19:39.0  3:56/K    8  
   95     94   1706  Carson Booms          Coop 668 Heritage Christian Academy     19:39.3  3:56/K    8  
   96     95   1922  Collin Yaritz         Rush City High School                   19:40.9  3:56/K    11 
   97     96   1745  Nico VanDanacker      Rockford High School                    19:42.9  3:56/K    11 
   98     97   1935  Kyler Sempel          Rush City High School                   19:45.1  3:57/K    10 
   99     98   1819  Blake           KarelsHoward Lake-Waverly-Winsted High Sc     19:50.3  3:58/K 11      
  100     99   1657  Parker Esterberg      Coop 279 Mayer Luthern/LPWHT            19:57.3  3:59/K    9  

 O'all   Adj
 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    Time    Pace   Grade

  101    100   1926  Logan Hiler           Rush City High School                   20:00.1  4:00/K    9  
  102  (< 5)   1869  Josh DeRuyter         Maranatha Christian Academy             20:06.0  4:01/K    10 
  103    101   1704  Joe Krahn             Coop 668 Heritage Christian Academy     20:07.7  4:01/K    12 
  104    102   1705  Jordan Pentti         Coop 668 Heritage Christian Academy     20:11.3  4:02/K    12 
  105    103   1707  Zach Westlake         Coop 668 Heritage Christian Academy     20:11.9  4:02/K    8  
  106  (< 5)   1736  Troy Stitt            East Central High School                20:14.0  4:03/K    10 
  107    104   1629  Joel Zimmerman        Coop 780 Spectrum-Legacy                20:23.4  4:05/K    9  
  108    105   1658  Todd Johnson          Coop 279 Mayer Luthern/LPWHT            20:26.0  4:05/K    9  
  109    106   1604  Cole Patten           Milaca High School                      20:29.2  4:06/K    11 
  110  (< 5)   1867  Andrew DeRuyter       Maranatha Christian Academy             20:32.0  4:06/K    7  
  111    107   1824  Chase           Lange Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted High Sc     20:32.8  4:06/K 8       
  112    108   1628  Gary Leshovsky        Coop 780 Spectrum-Legacy                20:35.0  4:07/K    11 
  113    109   1877  Christian Patterson   Braham Area High School                 20:37.7  4:07/K    9  
  114  (< 5)   1737  Phillip Jansen        East Central High School                20:39.8  4:08/K    10 
  115    110   1888  Austin Wandersee      Watertown-Mayer High School             20:39.9  4:08/K    9  
  116    111   1818  Russell         BayerlHoward Lake-Waverly-Winsted High Sc     20:51.5  4:10/K 11      
  117    112   1708  Sam Nelson            Coop 668 Heritage Christian Academy     20:53.6  4:11/K    9  
  118    113   1816  Jordan  Steffer       Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted High Sc     20:54.3  4:11/K 12      
  119    114   1887  Josh Oak              Watertown-Mayer High School             20:55.6  4:11/K    12 
  120  (< 5)   1904  Anders Prater         Hinckley-Finlayson High School          21:01.2  4:12/K    7  
  121    115   1889  Zack Eliason          Watertown-Mayer High School             21:27.8  4:17/K    11 
  122    116   1852  Logan Haller          North Lakes Academy                     21:42.3  4:20/K  11   
  123    117   1709  Dawson Penshorn       Coop 668 Heritage Christian Academy     21:57.0  4:23/K    8  
  124    118   1856  Braden VanVleet       North Lakes Academy                     22:12.8  4:26/K 10      
  125    119   1913  Wandee         Yang   Prairie Seeds Academy                   22:16.5  4:27/K    10 
  126    120   1912  Yula           Yang   Prairie Seeds Academy                   22:17.5  4:27/K    11 
  127    121   1855  Sam Hanson            North Lakes Academy                     22:27.7  4:29/K 7       
  128    122   1915  Ben           Sampson Prairie Seeds Academy                   22:30.9  4:30/K    10 
  129    123   1661  Andrew Jackson        Coop 279 Mayer Luthern/LPWHT            22:44.0  4:33/K    8  
  130    124   1853  Braxton Brown         North Lakes Academy                     22:52.6  4:34/K  9    
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  131    125   1854  Connor Hanson         North Lakes Academy                     22:54.6  4:35/K  9    
  132    126   1892  Jacob Oak             Watertown-Mayer High School             22:56.3  4:35/K    10 
  133    127   1857  Hunter Brandel        North Lakes Academy                     23:17.9  4:39/K 7       
  134    128   1916  Meng           Xiong  Prairie Seeds Academy                   23:28.3  4:42/K    10 
  135  (< 5)   1868  Asher Mersereau       Maranatha Christian Academy             23:42.5  4:44/K    7  
  136    129   1917  Yeng           Vang   Prairie Seeds Academy                   27:11.4  5:26/K    10 

Top

Team Summary Report - Boys

Boys 5K

Class A

 Top  5             ------- Finishers -------
Place  Team                              Places              1   2   3   4   5  6*  7*        

    1 Mora High School                       47               4   7  11  12  13  14  24         
        Top  5 Times: 1:26:23.8 

    2 Glencoe-Silver Lake High School        77               3  16  17  20  21  36  52         
        Top  5 Times: 1:27:09.0 

    3 Maple Lake High School                132              15  22  26  32  37  69  76         
        Top  5 Times: 1:28:45.9 

    4 Foley High School                     139               6  27  28  30  48  64  67         
        Top  5 Times: 1:28:54.5 

    5 Annandale High School                 178              18  29  41  43  47  70  71         
        Top  5 Times: 1:29:45.7 

    6 Pine City High School                 195               5  19  51  59  61  62  88         
        Top  5 Times: 1:30:42.9 

    7 Providence Academy                    198              10  38  40  44  66  74  78         
        Top  5 Times: 1:30:31.6 

    8 Norwood-Young America High School     255               1  39  60  73  82  89  90         
        Top  5 Times: 1:32:11.2 

    9 Milaca High School                    274              23  31  56  79  85 106             
        Top  5 Times: 1:32:59.8 

   10 Braham Area High School               285              34  35  49  83  84  87 109         
        Top  5 Times: 1:33:12.7 

   11 Rockford High School                  286              33  42  45  75  91  92  96         
        Top  5 Times: 1:32:59.5 

   12 Coop 780 Spectrum-Legacy              300               9  54  58  86  93 104 108         
        Top  5 Times: 1:33:50.3 

   13 Rush City High School                 312              25  55  57  80  95  97 100         
        Top  5 Times: 1:34:02.3 

   14 Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted High Sc   322               2  50  65  98 107 111 113         
        Top  5 Times: 1:34:31.9 

   15 Coop 279 Mayer Luthern/LPWHT          352               8  68  72  99 105 123             
        Top  5 Times: 1:35:44.0 

   16 Watertown-Mayer High School           410              46  63  77 110 114 115 126         
        Top  5 Times: 1:37:56.0 

   17 Coop 668 Heritage Christian Academy   453              53  94 101 102 103 112 117         
        Top  5 Times: 1:38:40.9 

   18 North Lakes Academy                   560              81 116 118 121 124 125 127         
        Top  5 Times: 1:48:42.9 

   19 Prairie Seeds Academy                 618             119 120 122 128 129                 
        Top  5 Times: 1:57:44.7 

 Inc. East Central High School             2 finishers                                          
        Top  5 Times:  

 Inc. Maranatha Christian Academy          3 finishers                                          
        Top  5 Times:  
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 Inc. Hinckley-Finlayson High School       2 finishers                                          
        Top  5 Times:  

Top

Detail Team Results - Boys

Boys 5K

Class A

Mora High School    Finish Position -     1

  Team Score (places):  47  Team Score (times):  1:26:23.8   Average Time: 17:16.7

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1827  Noah Moravec           10       4            4        17:04.2    17:04.2      0:00.0 
    2   1826  Brendan Johnson        12       7           11        17:11.5    34:15.8      0:07.2 
    3   1825  Sam Johnson            12      11           22        17:20.4    51:36.3      0:16.2 
    4   1829  John Schwinghamer      9       12           34        17:23.5  1:08:59.8      0:19.2 
    5   1831  Alec Sanbeck           9       13           47        17:23.9  1:26:23.8      0:19.6 
    6   1828  Cole Oslin             10      14           61        17:25.9  1:43:49.7      0:21.6 
    7   1830  Michael Schwinghamer   9       24           85        17:41.4  2:01:31.2      0:37.1 

Glencoe-Silver Lake High School    Finish Position -     2

  Team Score (places):  77  Team Score (times):  1:27:09.0   Average Time: 17:25.8

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1667  Jac Chelman            11       3            3        16:56.6    16:56.6      0:00.0 
    2   1669  Isiah Herout           11      16           19        17:27.9    34:24.5      0:31.3 
    3   1668  Brandon Richter        11      17           36        17:31.0    51:55.6      0:34.4 
    4   1671  Cody Becker            12      20           56        17:36.2  1:09:31.8      0:39.6 
    5   1673  Garret Ardolf          11      21           77        17:37.2  1:27:09.0      0:40.6 
    6   1672  Garrett Ober           11      36          113        17:59.0  1:45:08.0      1:02.3 
    7   1670  Austin Schroepfer      9       52          165        18:28.4  2:03:36.5      1:31.8 

Maple Lake High School    Finish Position -     3

  Team Score (places): 132  Team Score (times):  1:28:45.9   Average Time: 17:45.1

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1635  Andrew Schonnesen      11      15           15        17:27.4    17:27.4      0:00.0 
    2   1638  Jackson Willard        11      22           37        17:38.9    35:06.3      0:11.4 
    3   1637  Devin Deringer         10      26           63        17:44.1    52:50.5      0:16.7 
    4   1639  Ross Hickey            10      32           95        17:55.2  1:10:45.8      0:27.8 
    5   1636  Scott Jordan           11      37          132        18:00.0  1:28:45.9      0:32.5 
    6   1641  Adam Ruhland           11      69          201        19:01.4  1:47:47.3      1:34.0 
    7   1640  Cullen Gallagher       11      76          277        19:15.0  2:07:02.3      1:47.5 

Foley High School    Finish Position -     4

  Team Score (places): 139  Team Score (times):  1:28:54.5   Average Time: 17:46.9

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1761  Joe             Bastian10       6            6        17:11.2    17:11.2      0:00.0 
    2   1765  Logan           Lunde  12      27           33        17:47.9    34:59.1      0:36.6 
    3   1762  Kyle            Metzger10      28           61        17:48.2    52:47.3      0:37.0 
    4   1763  Spencer         Elwell 10      30           91        17:52.1  1:10:39.4      0:40.9 
    5   1764  Brandon         Tschida11      48          139        18:15.0  1:28:54.5      1:03.8 
    6   1767  Jack            Swanson8       64          203        18:53.6  1:47:48.1      1:42.4 
    7   1766  Taylor Jurek           10      67          270        18:56.2  2:06:44.3      1:44.9 

Annandale High School    Finish Position -     5

  Team Score (places): 178  Team Score (times):  1:29:45.7   Average Time: 17:57.1

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
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Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1799  Jamie Kasper           10      18           18        17:31.1    17:31.1      0:00.0 
    2   1797   Matt Fliegel          12      29           47        17:50.8    35:22.0      0:19.7 
    3   1801  Christopher Groth      8       41           88        18:05.4    53:27.5      0:34.3 
    4   1800  Jeffery Braun          9       43          131        18:06.0  1:11:33.6      0:34.9 
    5   1802  Zach Boos              10      47          178        18:12.0  1:29:45.7      0:40.9 
    6   1798  Eric Gilbertson        12      70          248        19:02.2  1:48:47.9      1:31.1 
    7   1803  Hunter Norgren         10      71          319        19:02.9  2:07:50.9      1:31.7 

Pine City High School    Finish Position -     6

  Team Score (places): 195  Team Score (times):  1:30:42.9   Average Time: 18:08.6

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1781  Easton Foss            11       5            5        17:09.2    17:09.2      0:00.0 
    2   1779  Noah Adams             10      19           24        17:32.0    34:41.3      0:22.8 
    3   1785  Jonah Spahr            11      51           75        18:22.8    53:04.2      1:13.6 
    4   1782  Eli Grubbs             9       59          134        18:47.3  1:11:51.5      1:38.1 
    5   1783  Beau Hunter            10      61          195        18:51.4  1:30:42.9      1:42.1 
    6   1780  Andrew Clementson      10      62          257        18:51.6  1:49:34.6      1:42.4 
    7   1787  Russ Westeren          12      88          345        19:31.7  2:09:06.3      2:22.4 

Providence Academy    Finish Position -     7

  Team Score (places): 198  Team Score (times):  1:30:31.6   Average Time: 18:06.3

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1725  JP Flanders            12      10           10        17:19.7    17:19.7      0:00.0 
    2   1726  Jack Reschenberg       12      38           48        18:03.4    35:23.2      0:43.7 
    3   1728  Andrew Beukelman       10      40           88        18:04.6    53:27.8      0:44.8 
    4   1729  Reed Trende            10      44          132        18:07.7  1:11:35.5      0:47.9 
    5   1727  Michael Burns          11      66          198        18:56.1  1:30:31.6      1:36.3 
    6   1731  Jackson Rastetter      9       74          272        19:11.4  1:49:43.0      1:51.7 
    7   1730  Noah Boldt             10      78          350        19:15.9  2:08:59.0      1:56.2 

Norwood-Young America High School    Finish Position -     8

  Team Score (places): 255  Team Score (times):  1:32:11.2   Average Time: 18:26.2

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1685  Alex Wischnack         11       1            1        16:42.4    16:42.4      0:00.0 
    2   1686  Ben Barth              10      39           40        18:04.4    34:46.8      1:22.0 
    3   1688  Cole Sauter            12      60          100        18:48.0    53:34.8      2:05.6 
    4   1687  Chase Heuer            11      73          173        19:06.7  1:12:41.6      2:24.3 
    5   1689  Devon Dvorak           10      82          255        19:29.6  1:32:11.2      2:47.2 
    6   1690  Clay Sauter            10      89          344        19:31.7  1:51:43.0      2:49.3 
    7   1691  Luke Peterson          9       90          434        19:34.8  2:11:17.8      2:52.4 

Milaca High School    Finish Position -     9

  Team Score (places): 274  Team Score (times):  1:32:59.8   Average Time: 18:35.9

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1602  Jon Hall               8       23           23        17:40.5    17:40.5      0:00.0 
    2   1601  Cameron Sundberg       12      31           54        17:53.2    35:33.7      0:12.7 
    3   1606  Dray Thomas-Ferry      11      56          110        18:38.8    54:12.6      0:58.3 
    4   1603  Jacob Riebel           11      79          189        19:16.3  1:13:28.9      1:35.7 
    5   1605  Zack Korvela           9       85          274        19:30.8  1:32:59.8      1:50.2 
    6   1604  Cole Patten            11     106          380        20:29.2  1:53:29.0      2:48.6 

Braham Area High School    Finish Position -    10

  Team Score (places): 285  Team Score (times):  1:33:12.7   Average Time: 18:38.5

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1871  Logan Leavey           9       34           34        17:58.0    17:58.0      0:00.0 
    2   1870  Connor TenNapel        12      35           69        17:58.5    35:56.6      0:00.5 
    3   1872  Thomas Warner          10      49          118        18:15.5    54:12.1      0:17.4 
    4   1874  Pen Sullivan           8       83          201        19:29.8  1:13:42.0      1:31.7 
    5   1876  Cody Anderson          10      84          285        19:30.7  1:33:12.7      1:32.6 
    6   1873  Nick Jones             10      87          372        19:31.2  1:52:44.0      1:33.2 
    7   1877  Christian Patterson    9      109          481        20:37.7  2:13:21.7      2:39.6 

Page 5 of 7MSHSL Region 5A 2013 XC Championships

10/24/2013file:///C:/Users/Ryan/Desktop/Hero's%20Timing/Section%205A%20XC%20Meet%2020...



Rockford High School    Finish Position -    11

  Team Score (places): 286  Team Score (times):  1:32:59.5   Average Time: 18:35.9

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1744  Austin Witthuhn        12      33           33        17:57.9    17:57.9      0:00.0 
    2   1747  Nick Klonne            11      42           75        18:06.0    36:03.9      0:08.0 
    3   1743  Ty Griffin             12      45          120        18:07.9    54:11.8      0:10.0 
    4   1748  Brannon Winters        11      75          195        19:12.3  1:13:24.2      1:14.4 
    5   1749  Joseph Pothast         9       91          286        19:35.3  1:32:59.5      1:37.4 
    6   1746  Drew Hafften           11      92          378        19:36.5  1:52:36.0      1:38.5 
    7   1745  Nico VanDanacker       11      96          474        19:42.9  2:12:18.9      1:44.9 

Coop 780 Spectrum-Legacy    Finish Position -    12

  Team Score (places): 300  Team Score (times):  1:33:50.3   Average Time: 18:46.0

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1627  Zachkary Anderson      8        9            9        17:19.5    17:19.5      0:00.0 
    2   1632  Nevin Sagstetter       8       54           63        18:33.1    35:52.6      1:13.5 
    3   1631  Nathaniel Hackbarth    10      58          121        18:47.2    54:39.9      1:27.7 
    4   1630  Wyatt Barnier          9       86          207        19:31.2  1:14:11.2      2:11.7 
    5   1633  Benjamin Harvey        8       93          300        19:39.0  1:33:50.3      2:19.5 
    6   1629  Joel Zimmerman         9      104          404        20:23.4  1:54:13.8      3:03.9 
    7   1628  Gary Leshovsky         11     108          512        20:35.0  2:14:48.8      3:15.5 

Rush City High School    Finish Position -    13

  Team Score (places): 312  Team Score (times):  1:34:02.3   Average Time: 18:48.4

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1934  Garrett Larson         12      25           25        17:43.1    17:43.1      0:00.0 
    2   1921  Kevin Nelson           11      55           80        18:33.1    36:16.3      0:49.9 
    3   1923  Zeth Langworthy        11      57          137        18:46.5    55:02.8      1:03.3 
    4   1924  Devan Larson           10      80          217        19:18.5  1:14:21.4      1:35.3 
    5   1922  Collin Yaritz          11      95          312        19:40.9  1:34:02.3      1:57.7 
    6   1935  Kyler Sempel           10      97          409        19:45.1  1:53:47.5      2:01.9 
    7   1926  Logan Hiler            9      100          509        20:00.1  2:13:47.6      2:16.9 

Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted High Sc    Finish Position -    14

  Team Score (places): 322  Team Score (times):  1:34:31.9   Average Time: 18:54.3

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1820  Connor          Schank 10       2            2        16:53.6    16:53.6      0:00.0 
    2   1821  Loren           Stueven10      50           52        18:20.9    35:14.5      1:27.3 
    3   1817  Spenser         Weber  12      65          117        18:54.1    54:08.7      2:00.5 
    4   1819  Blake           Karels 11      98          215        19:50.3  1:13:59.0      2:56.6 
    5   1824  Chase           Lange  8      107          322        20:32.8  1:34:31.9      3:39.2 
    6   1818  Russell         Bayerl 11     111          433        20:51.5  1:55:23.4      3:57.9 
    7   1816  Jordan  Steffer        12     113          546        20:54.3  2:16:17.8      4:00.6 

Coop 279 Mayer Luthern/LPWHT    Finish Position -    15

  Team Score (places): 352  Team Score (times):  1:35:44.0   Average Time: 19:08.8

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1653  Brandon Duffy          12       8            8        17:15.8    17:15.8      0:00.0 
    2   1654  Alex Mielke            10      68           76        18:59.7    36:15.5      1:43.8 
    3   1655  Wyatt Entinger         11      72          148        19:04.9    55:20.5      1:49.1 
    4   1657  Parker Esterberg       9       99          247        19:57.3  1:15:17.9      2:41.5 
    5   1658  Todd Johnson           9      105          352        20:26.0  1:35:44.0      3:10.2 
    6   1661  Andrew Jackson         8      123          475        22:44.0  1:58:28.0      5:28.2 

Watertown-Mayer High School    Finish Position -    16

  Team Score (places): 410  Team Score (times):  1:37:56.0   Average Time: 19:35.2

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1884  Mike Burns             11      46           46        18:11.2    18:11.2      0:00.0 
    2   1885  Jon Vouk               11      63          109        18:53.3    37:04.5      0:42.0 

Page 6 of 7MSHSL Region 5A 2013 XC Championships

10/24/2013file:///C:/Users/Ryan/Desktop/Hero's%20Timing/Section%205A%20XC%20Meet%2020...



    3   1886  Ethan Thonn            12      77          186        19:15.8    56:20.3      1:04.5 
    4   1888  Austin Wandersee       9      110          296        20:39.9  1:17:00.3      2:28.7 
    5   1887  Josh Oak               12     114          410        20:55.6  1:37:56.0      2:44.4 
    6   1889  Zack Eliason           11     115          525        21:27.8  1:59:23.9      3:16.6 
    7   1892  Jacob Oak              10     126          651        22:56.3  2:22:20.2      4:45.1 

Coop 668 Heritage Christian Academy    Finish Position -    17

  Team Score (places): 453  Team Score (times):  1:38:40.9   Average Time: 19:44.2

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1703  Josh Nordstrom         9       53           53        18:30.6    18:30.6      0:00.0 
    2   1706  Carson Booms           8       94          147        19:39.3    38:09.9      1:08.7 
    3   1704  Joe Krahn              12     101          248        20:07.7    58:17.6      1:37.1 
    4   1705  Jordan Pentti          12     102          350        20:11.3  1:18:29.0      1:40.7 
    5   1707  Zach Westlake          8      103          453        20:11.9  1:38:40.9      1:41.3 
    6   1708  Sam Nelson             9      112          565        20:53.6  1:59:34.6      2:23.0 
    7   1709  Dawson Penshorn        8      117          682        21:57.0  2:21:31.7      3:26.4 

North Lakes Academy    Finish Position -    18

  Team Score (places): 560  Team Score (times):  1:48:42.9   Average Time: 21:44.5

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1851  Danny Leemon           11      81           81        19:27.2    19:27.2      0:00.0 
    2   1852  Logan Haller           11     116          197        21:42.3    41:09.6      2:15.1 
    3   1856  Braden VanVleet        10     118          315        22:12.8  1:03:22.5      2:45.6 
    4   1855  Sam Hanson             7      121          436        22:27.7  1:25:50.2      3:00.5 
    5   1853  Braxton Brown          9      124          560        22:52.6  1:48:42.9      3:25.3 
    6   1854  Connor Hanson          9      125          685        22:54.6  2:11:37.5      3:27.3 
    7   1857  Hunter Brandel         7      127          812        23:17.9  2:34:55.4      3:50.7 

Prairie Seeds Academy    Finish Position -    19

  Team Score (places): 618  Team Score (times):  1:57:44.7   Average Time: 23:32.9

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1913  Wandee         Yang    10     119          119        22:16.5    22:16.5      0:00.0 
    2   1912  Yula           Yang    11     120          239        22:17.5    44:34.0      0:01.0 
    3   1915  Ben           Sampson  10     122          361        22:30.9  1:07:04.9      0:14.4 
    4   1916  Meng           Xiong   10     128          489        23:28.3  1:30:33.3      1:11.8 
    5   1917  Yeng           Vang    10     129          618        27:11.4  1:57:44.7      4:54.9 

East Central High School    Finish Position - Inc.

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times):

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1736  Troy Stitt             10   Less Than  5           20:14.0    20:14.0      0:00.0 
    2   1737  Phillip Jansen         10   Less Than  5           20:39.8    40:53.8      0:25.8 

Maranatha Christian Academy    Finish Position - Inc.

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times):

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1869  Josh DeRuyter          10   Less Than  5           20:06.0    20:06.0      0:00.0 
    2   1867  Andrew DeRuyter        7    Less Than  5           20:32.0    40:38.1      0:26.0 
    3   1868  Asher Mersereau        7    Less Than  5           23:42.5  1:04:20.7      3:36.4 

Hinckley-Finlayson High School    Finish Position - Inc.

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times):

                                          Overall        Cum.                  Cum.        Time
Place Bib No Name                 Grade   Place        Place      Time        Time        Back
    1   1902  Johnny Nelson          12   Less Than  5           18:42.7    18:42.7      0:00.0 
    2   1904  Anders Prater          7    Less Than  5           21:01.2    39:43.9      2:18.5 
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